

25.10.2024

Fresh DAR has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Jai Kishan Yadav for injured.
Advocate Sh. Manish Arora for R1/Sahil (driver-cum-owner) has joined through VC.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Sh. Surjan Singh for R2/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Copy of DAR filed along with annexures including Final Report under section 279/337/338/304A IPC has been supplied to injured and Ld. counsel for insurance company. Extra copy for R1/driver-cum-owner be kept on record.

Injured Smt. Mamta is directed to open Savings Bank Account in a nationalized bank near the place of her residence and the concerned bank is directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to the injured and make an endorsement on the passbook of the claimant regarding cancellation or non-issuance of cheque-book and/or debit card to claimant/injured.

Copy of order be produced before the Bank whereupon bank is directed to make aforesaid endorsement on the passbook.

Injured is also directed to produce the abovesaid passbook with necessary endorsement along with Aadhar Card and PAN Card on next date of hearing.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Reply of R1 AND R2 be filed within 30 days with advance copy to injured/counsel.

Put up on 22.01.2025 for settlement of issues and further proceedings.

Dasti copy of order be given to injurea/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.10.2024