

26.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Bishwa Kumar Jain and Sh. Jai Kishan Yadav for injured.
Advocate Sh. Manish Arora for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Shri Surjan Singh for R2/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Reply of R1 has been filed on last date.

At request, put up on 30.04.2025 for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.03.2025