

30.04.2025

At 10:40 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Vishwa Kumar Jain for injured has
joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Manish Arora for R1/driver-cum-
owner has joined through VC.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R2/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Matter is passed over till 12:00 Noon for producing
Treatment Record & Medical Bills of injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:55 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Jai Kishan Yadav for injured
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R2/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

At request, put up on 09.05.2025 for exploring
settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.04.2025