

20.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Bishwa Kumar Jain along with injured.
Advocate Sh. Manish Arora for R1 (driver-cum-owner) has joined through VC.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R2/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 10.12.2025 for PE.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, Guru Gobind Singh Government Hospital, Raghbir Nagar, Tagore Garden Extension, New Delhi to file Disability Certificate of injured Mamta on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.08.2025