

MACT 858/24  
MAMTA Vs. SAHIL AHUJA

14.03.2026

Present: None.  
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld counsel for insurance  
company.

This matter is listed for Lok Adalat proceeding  
today. However, the DLSA has postponed the Lok Adalat to  
22.03.2026. Therefore, this file has to be listed on the said date.

As such, list before the Lok Adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.03.2026